Market risk sensitivity assessment is based on the changes in key variables, such as profit rates and foreign currency rates, while all other
variables remain unchanged. The sensitivity factors used are assumptions based on parallel shifts in the key variables to project the impact
on the assets and liabilities position of the Bank as at 31 December 2013.

 The scenarios used are simplified whereby it is assumed that all key variables for all maturities move at the same time and by the same
magnitude and do not incorporate actions that would be otherwise taken by the business units and risk management to mitigate the effect of
this movement in key variables. In reality, the Bank proactively seeks to ensure that the profit rate risk profile is managed to minimise losses
and optimise net revenues.

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2013

98 Annual Report 2013 RHB Islamic Bank Berhad

34 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (Continued)

(i) Profit rate sensitivity analysis

 The following table shows the sensitivity of the Bank’s profit after tax and its equity to an immediate up and down +/-100 basis point
(“bps”) shift in the profit rate.

Impact
on profit
after tax
 RM’000

Impact
on equity

 RM’000

31.12.2013
+100 bps (28,784) (70,108)
-100 bps 28,963 74,930

31.12.2012
+100 bps (31,913) (46,244)
-100 bps 32,895 49,139

 The results above represent financial assets and liabilities that have been prepared on the following basis:

 Impact on the profit after tax is the sum of valuation changes on fixed income instruments held in the trading portfolio and earnings
movement for all short term profit rate sensitive assets and liabilities (with maturity or re-pricing tenure of up to one year) that is not
held in the trading portfolio. Earnings movement for the short term profit rate sensitive assets and liabilities uses a set of risk weights
with its respective time band to simulate the 100 bps profit rate (100 bps for FY 2012) change impact. For assets and liabilities with non
fix maturity e.g. current and savings accounts, certain assumptions are made to reflect the actual sensitivity behaviour of these profit
bearing assets and liabilities.

 Impact on equity represents the impact on the changes in fair values of fixed income instruments held in the available-for-sale portfolio
arising from the shift in the profit rate.

(ii) Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

 The foreign currency sensitivity represents the effect of the appreciation or depreciation of the foreign currency rates on the currency
position, while other variables remain constant.

Impact
on profit
after tax
 RM’000

31.12.2013
+5% 1,569
-5% (1,569)

31.12.2012
+5% 2,642
-5% (2,642)

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the Financial Year Ended 31 December 2013

99Annual Report 2013RHB Islamic Bank Berhad
34

FI

N
AN

CI
AL

 R
IS

K
 M

AN
AG

EM
EN

T
(C

O
N

TI
N

U
ED

)

(d
)

Pr
of

it
ra

te
 ri

sk

Th

e
ta

bl
e

be
lo

w
 s

um
m

ar
is

es
 th

e
Ba

nk
’s

 e
xp

os
ur

e
to

 p
ro

fit
 ra

te
 ri

sk
. T

he
 c

ar
ry

in
g

am
ou

nt
 o

f a
ss

et
s

an
d

lia
bi

lit
ie

s
(in

cl
ud

es
 n

on
-fi

na
nc

ia
l i

ns
tr

um
en

ts
) a

re
 c

at
eg

or
is

ed
 b

y
th

e
ea

rli
er

of

 c
on

tr
ac

tu
al

 re
pr

ic
in

g
or

 m